07/02/159¢€ 10:16

Name of Candidate

HOUSE

WILLIAM HENRY HARRIS
RIVERTON BOROUGH NJ

SOPHIA A. NELSON
LINDENWCLD NJ

ROBERT E. ANDREWS
HADDON HEIGHTS NJ

PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Official List

FOR ELECTION HELD JUNE 4, 1%%6

Party (part)

Burlington
Rep 67
Rep 459
Dem 1,183

FIRST DISTRICT

[part)
Camden

3,747

13,252

{part)
Gloucester

1,665

3,76

7,979

<

PAGE: 1

TOTAL

2,286
7,567

22,414



07/02/199§ 10:156

Hame of Candidate

HOUSE

FRANK A, LO BIONDO
VINELAND NJ

RUTH KATZ
VENTNOR NJ

Official List

PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FOR ELECTION HELD JUNE 4, 1996

SECOND DISTRICT

Party {part)

Atlantic Burlington Cape May Cumberland
Rep 7,979 67 7,101 3,554
Dem 4,001 4 2,189 2,635

{part)
Gloucester

2,029

1,640

Salem

1,655

1,731

TOTAL

22,385

12,200

PAGE:
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Name of Candidate

HOUSE

JIM SAXTON
MOUNT HOLLY NJ

JOHN LEONARDI
CHERRY HILL NJ

PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FOR ELECTION HELD JUNE 4,

Party (part}

Burlingten
Rep 9,414
Dem 6,714

Official List

THIRD DISTRICT

{paxt)
Camden

1,844

1,949

1996

{part}
Ocean

7,691

4,526

TOTAL

18,9459

13,18%

PAGE:

3



07/02/1998 10:16 PAGE:
) official List

PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE COF U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FOR ELECTICN HELD JUNE 4, 1396

FOURTH DISTRICT

Name of Candidate Party {part) {part} [paxt) {part)
Burlington Mercer Monmouth Ocean TOTAL
HOUSE
CHRISTOPHER H, SMITH Rep 1,838 2,498 3,745 8,999 i 17,080
ROBBINSVILLE NJ
KEVIN JOHN MEARA Dem 1,994 5,875 1,411 5,217 14,217

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP NJ



07/02/1996 10:16

Name of Candidate

HQUSE

MARGE ROUKEMA
RIDGEWOOD NJ

GEQORGE MATREYEK
ANDOVER NJ

ROGER BACON
PHILLIPSBURG NJ

BILL AUER
ALLENDALE NJ

PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF U.S. HQUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Party

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

FOR ELECTION HELD JUME 4,

{part)
Bergen

10,727

1,988

460

4,817

Official List

FIFTH DISTRICT

(part}
Passgalc

1,816

325

32

753

1996

{part}

Sussex

4,302

1,866

607

1,003

Warren

3,837

ag7

721

1,654

PARGE: 5

TOTAL

20,682

5,076

1,820

8,227



07/02/1996 10:16

PAGE: 6
Official Liat
PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE QOFPICE OF U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
FOR ELECTION HELD JUNE 4, 1996
SIXTH DISTRICT
Name of Candidate Party [pazt) {partc)
Middleszex Menmouth TOTAL
HOUSE

KAREN ANNE ZALETEL Rep _49% 33l 822

MIDDLETOWN NJ

STEVEN J. CORODEMUS Rep 2,872 4,235 7,106
ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS NJ

FRANK PALIONE JR. Dem 8,701 5,116 13,817
LONG BRANCH NJ



07/02/1936 10:16

Name of Candidate

HOUSE

BOB FRANKS
NEW PROVIDENCE NJ

LARRY LERNER
WARREN NJ

PAGE:
Official List
PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF U.S5. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
FOR ELECTION HELD JUNE 4, 1996
SEVENTH DISTRICT
Party {part} {part) [part} {part)
Egsex Middlesex Somerset Union TOTAL
Rep 756 1,460 4,031 7,946 14,193
Dem 40% 3,139 2,230 §,582 12,760



07/02/1996 10:16

- PAGE:
Official List
PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE QOF U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
FOR ELECTION HELD JUNE 4, 1996
EIGHTH DISTRICT
Name of Candidate Party (part) (part)
Esgex Pasgaic TOTAL
HOUSE
BILL MARTINI Rep 4,489 6,054 1G,543
CLIFTON NJ
WILLIAM J. PASCRELL JR. Dem 6,169 7,966 14,135

PATERSON NJ



07/02/1956 10:156

Name of Candidate

HOUSE

KATHLEEN A. DONQVAN
LYNDHURST NJ

ROBERT GORDON
FAIRLAWN NJ

LYNNE ATHAY DOW
TEANECK NJ

STEVEN R. ROTHMAN
FAIRLAWN NJ

PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF U.S., HCOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Party

Rep

Dem

Dem

FOR ELECTION HELD JUNE 4, 1996

{part)
Bergen

7,130

2,828

589

12,323

Official List

NINTH DISTRICT.

(part)
Rudson

1,022

887

91

4,693

PAGE: 39

TOTAL

8,152

3,715

6890

17,016



07/02/1996 10:16 ) PAGE: 10
: Official List

PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE QF U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FOR-ELECTION HELD JUNE 4, 1996

TENTH DISTRICT

Name of Candidate Party {part) {part) {part}
Egsex Hudson Unicn TOTAL
HOUSE
VANESSA WILLIAMS Rep 914 246 1,323 2,483
NEWARK NJ
CECIL J. BANKS, ESQ. Dem 1,388 441 1,233 3,062
ORANGE NJ
BRIAN CONNORS Dem 1,217 182 3,022 4,421

ELIZABETH NJ

DONALD M. PAYNE Dem 23,064 3,118 8,819 35,002
NEWARK NJ



07/02/199€ 10:16

Name of Candidate

HOUSE

RODNEY P. FRELINGHUYSEN
MORRISTOWN NJ

JOHN L. KUCEK
PARSIPPANY NJ

CHRIS EVANGEL
MCRRIS TOWNSHIP NJ

PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE COF U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Official List

FOR ELECTION HELD JUNE 4, 1996

Party {part)

Eogex
Rep 2,075
Dem 59
Dem 1,384

ELEVENTH DISTRICT

Morris

21,557
471

5,919

(part)
Pasgaic

62

{part)
Somerset

2,061

&7

{part)

Sussgex

1,507

73

385

PAGE: 11

TOTAL

27,440

677

8,421



.
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Name of Candidate

HOUSE

LEONARD LANCE
FLEMINGTON NJ

LUIS DE AGUSTIN
CRANBURY {WEST WINDSOR) NJ

MIKE PAPPAS
ROCKY HILL NJ

JOHN BENNETT
LITTLE SILVER NJ

CARL J. MAYER
PRINCETON TOWNSHIP NJ

DAVID M. DEL VECCHIO
LAMBERTVILLE NJ

RUSH D. HOLT
HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP NJ

PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Party

Rep

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Dem

Official List

FOR ELECTION HELD JUNE 4, 1996

TWELFTH DISTRICT

{part) (part} {paxt)

Hunterdon Mercer Middlesex Monmouth
4,861 1,750 274 233

129 65 123 95

2,766 1,228- 1,502 3,074

541 1,215 1,699 5,727

€40 1,619 2,256 1,561

1,227 2,309 2,253 3,026

383 2,609 762 866

{parc}
Somerset

512

69

2,4%%

712

297

342

171

TOTAL

7,630

11,069

9,894

6,373

5,157

4,771

PAGE:

12



07/02/199% 10:16

Name of Candidate

HOUSE

RICHARD 8., HESTER SR.

NEWARK NJ

CARLOS E. MUNOZ
WEST NEW YORK NJ

XENNETH €. SURIA
NORTH BERGEN NJ

CHRISTOPHER CURIOLI
BAYONNE NJ

ROBERT MENENDEZ
UNICN CITY NJ

PRIMARY ELECTION RETURNS FOR THE OFFICE OF U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Party

Rep

Rep

Rep

Dem

Dem

Official List

FOR ELECTION HELD JUNE 4, 1996

{part)
Essex

66

512

70

5,698

{part}

Hudson

285

1,731

1,172

2,126

24,846

THIRTEENTH DISTRICT

{part)
Middlesex

78

23

25

79

1,296

{part)
Unicn

26

210

17

2,B4S

PAGE: 13

TOTAL

2,482

1,284

2,685

34,685





